

## Lotus Biscoff Crunchy Spread 380g

### Ingredients

Original Caramelised Biscuits 65% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: SOYA, WHEAT**

**Suitable for Vegans**

**Suitable for Vegetarians**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	1 serving = 15g
Energy Values	2383 (KJ) / 571 (Kcal)	357 (KJ) / 86 (Kcal)
Fat	35.7g	5.4g
(of which Saturates)	7.9g	1.2g
Carbohydrate	58.8g	8.8g
(of which Sugars)	36.2g	5.4g
Fibre	0.9g	0.1g
Protein	3.2g	0.5g
Sodium		
Salt	0.6g	0.09g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Lotus  
EAN: 5410126726947  
Biscuit Spread

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store between 17 & 23°C.  
Best before: see lid.

### Manufacturer Address

Lotus Bakeries Belgie NV,  
Gentstraat 52,  
9971 Lembeke,  
Belgium.  
UK consumers visit [www.lotusbiscuits.co.uk](http://www.lotusbiscuits.co.uk). Other countries please email [export@lotusbakeries.com](mailto:export@lotusbakeries.com)